

04-11-2003



102417372

PATENTS ONLY

REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ONIB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V V V V V V V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
C. Ross Fisher 4.403	Name: Continental Controls Corporation		
David G. Fisher			
Kristian W. Yates	Internal Address:		
William A. Hoie			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8845 Rehco Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sileet Address.		
Other			
20/00/0000	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121		
02/03/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/346,228	B. Patent No.(s)		
(0)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00		
Name:James W. McClain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
Brown Martin Haller & McClain LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1660 Union Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	02.4070		
	02-4070		
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	(
James W. McClain	03/31/2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents;		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

/4/08/2003 WARDELR1 00000129 10346228 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, C. ROSS FISHER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1361 Sea Village Drive, Cardiff, California 92007, DAVID G. FISHER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1062 Beacon Bay Drive, Carlsbad, California 92009, KRISTIAN W. YATES, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 26071 Jesmond Dene Road. Escondido, California 92026, and WILLIAM A. HOIE, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 2645 Comstock Street, San Diego, California 92111, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CONTINENTAL CONTROLS CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 8845 Rehco Road, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to EMISSION CONTROL VALVE FOR GAS-FUELED ENGINES, by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

H:\Karen\8394-Continental Controls\PA01\assignment.wpd

Docket: 8394-PA01

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0994

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at	, California this 3.1 day of Jelemany 2002.
	, California this 3.1 day of Johnson 2002. C. Rass Fisher
State of California)
County of San Diego) ss.)
On County and State, personal	before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said ly appeared <u>C. ROSS FISHER</u> personally known to me
or	
proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be
acknowledged to me that h capacity(ies) and that by his	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and offici	al seal.
(Signature of Notary)	

H:\Karen\8394-Continental Controls\PA01\assignment.wpd

Docket: 8394-PA01

Page 2 of 5

?

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0995

Done at	, California this 320 day of FEBUARY, 2002.
	DAVID G. FISHER
State of California)) ss.
County of San Diego)
On County and State, personally	before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said y appeared <u>DAVID G. FISHER</u> personally known to me
or	
proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be
acknowledged to me that he capacity(ies) and that by his/	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and s/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and officia	l seal.
Signature of Notary)	

H:\Karen\8394-Continental Controls\PA01\assignment.wpd Docket: 8394-PA01

Done at	, California this _	day of Feb	, 2002.
	KRI	istim W. YATES	lo
State of California)		
County of San Diego) ss.)		
On County and State, personally			
or			
proved to me on the bas	sis of satisfactory evide	nce to be	
the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he, capacity(ies) and that by his/entity upon behalf of which t	/she/they executed the her/their signature(s) or	same in his/her/the n the instrument the	ir authorized e person(s), or the
Witness my hand and official	l seal.		
(Signature of Notary)			

H:\Karen\8394-Continental Controls\PA01\assignment.wpd

Docket: 8394-PA01

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0997

Done at	, California this 4 day of February, 2002.
	WILLIAM A. HOIE
State of California)) ss.
County of San Diego)
	_ before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said appeared WILLIAM A. HOIE personally known to me
or	
proved to me on the bas	sis of satisfactory evidence to be
acknowledged to me that he/capacity(ies) and that by his/h	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Vitness my hand and official	seal.
Signature of Notary)	

H:\Karen\8394-Continental Controls\PA01\assignment.wpd Docket: 8394-PA01

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

PATENT

Page 5 of 5